

News Release

Contact: Rex Anderson - 713.263.5064 - <u>rex.anderson@goodmanmfg.com</u> Or contact: Mark Klein - mark@markrklein.com

Ferguson Honored with Prestigious 2016 Harold V. Goodman Award

HOUSTON – Ferguson Enterprises has been honored with the *2016 Harold V. Goodman Award* – Goodman Manufacturing's top, annual accolade for its heating, ventilation and air conditioning distributors.

The *Harold V. Goodman Award* recognizes the most outstanding independent distributor of the year, selected from candidates across North America. The award is named in honor of Goodman Manufacturing's founder, who introduced affordable air conditioning systems to a sweltering Houston more than four decades ago and built his company to become one of North America's leading HVAC manufacturers.

Benchmarks for the award include providing best-in-class customer service, consistent sales growth and ongoing business process improvements, according to Lawrence M. Blackburn, executive vice president and president, Goodman Business Unit.

Ferguson – a major distributor of HVAC equipment and one of the largest wholesale distributors of residential and commercial plumbing supplies, pipe, valves and fittings in America – won the 2016 *Harold V. Goodman Award* during an annual Goodman Business Unit principals meeting held in Houston.

For more information about Ferguson, visit www.ferguson.com.

For more information about Goodman, visit, www.goodmanmfg.com.

###

About Goodman

A member of the DAIKIN group, Houston-based Goodman Global, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of heating, ventilation and air conditioning products for residential and light commercial use. Goodman[®] brand products are predominantly sold through company-operated and independent distribution networks, with more than 1,000 total distribution points throughout North America. For more information, visit www.goodmanmfg.com.